
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION BOARD MEETING MINUTES – OCTOBER 21, 2015. 

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Teneia Wooten, Clay Williams, Robbie Hassel, Reuben Blundell, Salma Ismaiel, 
Kelly Liang, and Jessica Shifman (proxy for Erik Forman). 

Absent Erik Forman, Chika Onyejiukwa, Maliha Habib, and Sapna Punj 

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting 
member of the College Association Office). 

Minutes Recorder: Kalaria Ejindu 

1. Approval of Minutes (October 7, 2015)               Approved 
2. New Business 

Contracts  
3. Budgets 

 
EARMARK 
GSA       Approved $  31,550.00 
Hunter ENVOY      Approved $  33,623.03               
Media Board      Approved $  16,000.00 
Performing Arts      Approved $   94,297.41 
Performing Arts (Music)     Approved $   24,687.17 
The Green Initiative Fund    Approved $     1,900.00 
USG Clubs      Approved $ 105,138.00 
USG General      Approved $   85,000.00 
                   
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
GSA Clubs 
EYESPEAK      Approved $   4,000.00 
Global Social Work Alliance    Approved $   2,650.00 
*Graduate Anthropology Club    Approved $   4,500.00 
GSRS       Approved $   3,375.00 
GUAPA       Approved $   4,550.00 
MFASO       Approved $   4,130.00 
Nutrition Club      Approved $   4,345.00 
Student Alliance for an Aging Society   Approved $   3,000.00 
 
Performing Arts Clubs 
 
Publications 
Psychology News     Approved $   8,000.00 
 



TGIF Grants 
Teracycle Campaign     Approved  $    1,900.00 
 
USG Clubs 
Albanian Student Association    Approved $    1,000.00 
Alpha Phi Omega     Approved $    6,224.00 
Bangladeshi Club     Approved $    3,500.00 
Club India      Approved $    4,200.00 
Eugenio Maria De Hostos Puerto Rican Club  Approved $    7,200.00 
Exploring Culinary Health Outreach   Approved $    3,800.00 
Junoon of Hunter College    Approved $       500.00 
Korea Campus Crusade for Christ   Approved $    4,000.00 
**Minority Association of Pre-Medical Students  Approved $    4,700.00 
Moot Court Association     Approved $    2,000.00 
Pakistani Club      Approved $    4,140.00 
Pre-Health Post-Bacc Community   Approved $    2,973.00 
***Pre-Law Society     Approved $    2,100.00 
 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

4. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 
USG General      Approved $   11,500.00 
 

5. Line Transfers 
LATE SUBMISSIONS 
 

6. Budget Modification 
 

7. Income Earned 
 

8. Old Business 
 

*Graduate Anthropology Club – Pending location of the conference and how students are being selected 
for the conference. 

**Minority Association of Pre-Medical Students – Want information regarding how students are being 
selected for the conference. This is to ensure equal opportunity for all members. 

***Pre-Law Society – Pending the receipt of the Justification Letter 

 


